1. Kogi 29(13.9) 2(0.96)

2. Nassarawa 83(39.9) 3(1.44)

3. Plateau 96(46.1) 6(2.88)

Total 208(100) 11(5.28)

CHAPTER FIVE

DISCUSSION

Information obtained from 207 households in Lokoja indicated 114 households kept

dogs and 93 household did not. Seven hundred and seventy eight (778) dogs were

counted on the streets, while in the compound survey 295 dogs were counted with male

to female ratio of 1.6:1. The dog owning household have an average of 1.4 dogs per

household, which is similar to a report from a study in Aba of an average dog per

[...]

seeking preferences among residents of Lokoja through structured questionnaire, check

for the presence of rabies antigen in the brain tissues of dogs slaughtered for human

consumption using the fluorescent antibody technique.

The study revealed that the estimated population of dogs in Lokoja was 47,265. One

hundred and fourteen (114) households keep dogs and 93 household did not. Seven

hundred and seventy eight (778) dogs were counted on the streets, while in the

compound survey 295 dogs were counted with male to female ratio of 1.6:1. The dog

owning household have an average of 1.4 dogs per household. In this study the human

to dog ratio is 4.1:1. The study also found out that out of 94 human dog bite cases